File No. MR011/341/2025/Advt.n0.505(AlIMS,Jammu)

Dated: 12.02.2025

BROADCAST ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise under Ministry of Information & Broadcasting)

(A Mini Ratna Company)

Head Office: 14-B, Ring Road, I.P. Estate, New Delhi-110002, Phone: 011-23378823
Corporate Office: BECIL Bhawan, C-56/A-17, Sector-62, Noida-201307
Phone: 0120-4177850/ 4177860 Fax: 0120-4177879 Website: www.becil.com

VACANCY ADVERTISEMENT NO. 505

Applications are invited in Offline_Mode for recruitment of following manpower purely on
contract basis for deployment in the office of AIIMS, Jammu.

S. No. Name of Post No. of Essential Qualification Consolidated
Posts Fees
. . . Essential:
A55|st.a'nt anlneer (Air Graduate in Mechanical/Electrical Engineering from a recognized
1. Conditioning & 02 . . . . , ) . . . . 44,900
Refrigeration) Unl\'/e.rSIty./ Institute with 5 years e?(perlenf:e in design and engineering
of civil projects, preferably in a Hospital environment.
Essential:

5 Assistant Engineer (Civil) ) Graduate in ICiviI Engineering fro'm a recogni'zed L'Jniversity ./ Inst'itute % 44,900
with 5 years’ experience in design and engineering of civil projects,
preferably in a Hospital environment.

Essential:

3 Assistant Engineer ) Graduate in Electrical Engineering from a recognized University / %44 900
’ (Electrical) Institute with 5 years’ experience in design and engineering of civil !

projects, preferably in a Hospital environment.

Essential:

(i) Degree of a recognized University or equivalent; and

(ii) Following Physical Standards:

(a) Height: 170 cms. Minimum (Relaxable by 5 cms only for residents of

hill areas)

(b) Chest: 81 cms (85 cms After expansion) (Relaxable by 5 cms only for
residents of hill areas)

4. Assistant Security Officer 1 (c) Should possess sound health free from defect/deformity/disease. | X 35,400
(d) Vision in both eyes should be 6/12 (without glasses).

(e) There should be no colour blindness.
(Candidates claiming relaxation in height and chest will have to produce
the certificate to this effect from the competent authority viz., Deputy
Commissioner/Distt. Magistrates/Tehsildars of their places of residence).
(iii) Experience for at least 5 years in keeping security preferably in
hospital/Medical Institute of repute.

Essential:

(i) Degree from a recognized University/Institution.

(i) Post-graduate degree/Diploma in Material management from a
recognized University/Institution;

5. Assistant Store Officer 3 OR X 44,900
(iii) Bachelor’s Degree in Material management from a recognized
university/Institution and 3 vyears’ experience in store handling
(preferably medical stores).

Essential:
B.E. / B. Tech in Bio Medical Engineering from a recognized

6. Bio Medical Engineer 1 University/Institution oR % 44,900
Diploma Bio Medical Engineering from a recognized Institution with 2
years’ experience in relevant field.

Essential:
Senior Dietician (Assistant Food Manager) with 5 years regular service in
the grade
7. Chief Dietician 1 OR X 67,700

Retired/contractual Officials under the Central / State / U.T.
Governments / Universities / Statutory /Autonomous Bodies or Research
and Development Organizations having requisite experience as above.




Superintendent

Retired/contractual Officials under the Central /State / U.T.
Governments/Universities/ Statutory /Autonomous Bodies or Research
and Development Organizations having requisite experience as above.

S. No. Name of Post No. of Essential Qualification Consolidated
Posts Fees
Essential:
Medical Record Officer with 8 years of regular service in the grade pay of
. . Rs. 4200/-
3 gl;;ifelllledlcal Record 1 OR 256,100
Retired/contractual Officials under the Central / State / U.T.
Governments / Universities / Statutory /Autonomous Bodies or Research
and Development Organizations having requisite experience as above.
Essential:
Supervising Medical Social Service Officer with 5 years of regular service
. . . in the grade
| Qeetesonal | on
Retired/contractual Officials under the Central / State / U.T.
Governments / Universities / Statutory /Autonomous Bodies or Research
and Development Organizations having requisite experience as above.
Essential: Nursing Superintendent with 5 years regular service in the
grade.
10. Chief Nursing Officer 1 . . ‘OR X 78,800
Retired/contractual Officials under the Central / State / U.T. !
Governments / Universities / Statutory /Autonomous Bodies or Research
and Development Organizations having requisite experience as above.
Essential:
Pharmacist Grade | or Sr. Pharmacist with 5 years of regular service in
the grade pay of Rs. 4200/-.
11. Chief Pharmacist 1 OR X44,900
Retired/contractual Officials under the Central / State / U.T.
Governments / Universities / Statutory /Autonomous Bodies or Research
and Development Organizations having requisite experience as above.
Essential:
12, Child Psychologist 1 M.A. /M.Sc. in Psychology with MF;}:L in Clinical Psychology % 56,100
At least 2 years experience in Child & Adolescence mental health.
Essential: B.Sc. (Medical Records)
OR
10+2 (Science) from a recognised board with at least 6 month
Diploma/Certificate course in Medical Record Keeping from a recognized
13. Coding Clerk 1 !nstitute/.University and 2 years' experience in Medical Record Keeping % 19,900
in a Hospital Setup
And
Ability to use computers - Hands on experience in office applications,
spread sheets and presentations. Typing speed of 35 words per minute
in English or 30 words per minute in Hindi
Essential:
CSSD Supervisor with seven years of regular service in the grade.
. OR
14. CSSD Officer ! Retired/contractual Officials under the Central / State / U.T. 367,700
Governments / Universities / Statutory /Autonomous Bodies or Research
and Development Organizations having requisite experience as above.
Essential:
CSSD Technician with five years of regular service in the grade.
. OR
15. CSSD Supervisor ! Retired/contractual Officials under the Central / State / U.T. 344,900
Governments / Universities / Statutory /Autonomous Bodies or Research
and Development Organizations having requisite experience as above.
Essential:
1. Minimum Graduate or equivalent
2.Should possess a speed of not less than 8000 key depressions per hour
for Data Entry Work.
16. DEO 83 Desirable: X20,384
1.Diploma or Degree in Computer Application
Working Knowledge of Power Point Presentation/Excel shall be
preferred.
2.Ex-Serviceman can also apply.
Essential:
Assistant Nursing Superintendent with 2 years regular service in the
17. Deputy Nursing 10 Erade: OR 56,100




S. No. Name of Post No. of Essential Qualification Consolidated
Posts Fees
Essential:
1) M.Sc. (Home Science Food and Nutrition)/M.Sc. (Clinical Nutrition and
. Dietetics)/ M.Sc. (Food Science & Nutrition)/M.Sc. (Food and Nutrition
18. Dietician / Dietetics)/M.Sc. (Food Service Management and Dietetics) from a 344,900
recognized University/Institution.
2) 3 years' experience in the line preferably in 200 bedded Hospital.
Essential:
19. Dispensing Attendant 3 1. Diploma in Pharmacy from a recognized University/Institution | 25,500
2. Should be a registered Pharmacist under Pharmacy Act 1948
Essential:
10+2 or equivalent with one vyear experience in the concerned
20. Dissection Hall Attendant 2 department. X 25,500
OR
10th Pass with three years experience in the concerned department
Essential:
Minimum of 10th pass
Job Description:
e Handling of Dead bodies inside the Morgue.
e Assisting the Autopsy Surgeon
o Handling the Specimen and evidence material
e Dead body, suturing and skull opening
e Assisting the doctor in examination and field autopsy
21. Mortuary Assistant 2 o Assisting the doctor during crime-scene visit X 25,500
o Cleaning and maintain autopsy center
e Any other departmental activity
Desirable:
e Candidate with minimum of 02 years of experience in handling the
dead bodies
e Candidate with minimum of 02 years of experience in department of
Forensic Medicine
e Candidate with lab technician qualification
Essential:
. . i) 10th pass from a recognised Board.
2. Driver (Ordinary Grade) > ii) LMV and HMV commercial license. 19,900
iii) 2 years' experience of driving commercial vehicle.
Essential:
. i) 10th pass from a recognised Board.
23. Driver Grade Il ! ii) LMV and HMV commercial license. 25,500
iii) 10 years' experience of driving commercial vehicle.
Essential:
a) 10th Class /Standard or equivalent
b) ITI Diploma Certificate in Electrician Trade
24, Electrician 6 c) Electrical Supervisory certificate of Competency; and | 25,500
Practical experience of 5 years in erection and running /maintenance of
different types of HT and LT electrical installations including UG cable
systems.
Essential:
Assistant Engineer with 7 years of regular service in the grade.
Executive Engineer (AC & OR
25. R) ! Retired/contractual Officials under the Central / State / U.T. 367,700
Governments / Universities / Statutory /Autonomous Bodies or Research
and Development Organizations having requisite experience as above.
Essential:
Foreman (Air Sr Mechanic (AC & R) with 5 g:ars of regular service in the grade.
26. ;:?;;:?;';gn)& 2 Retired/contractual Officials under the Central / State / U.T. 25,200
Governments / Universities / Statutory /Autonomous Bodies or Research
and Development Organizations having requisite experience as above.
Essential:
1042 in Science with 5 years experience in Medical Gas Pipeline System
27 Gas/ Pump Mechanic 5 in a 200 Bedded Govt. Hospital. % 25,500
(Pay level-4) OR
Trade Certificate or ITI Diploma in Mechanical Engg. With 3 years
experience in Medical Gas Pipeline System in a 200 Bedded Hospital.
Essential:
. (i) M.A. / M.Sc. degree in Psychology from a recognized
28. Health Educator (Social 1 Institute/University % 35,400

Psychologist)

(ii) Five years working experience with the Physically Challenged in a
Rehabilitation Centre




S. No. Name of Post No. of Essential Qualification Consolidated
Posts Fees
Essential:
Graduate in Electrical/Mechanical Engineering from a recognized
Junior  Engineer  (Air University/ Institute
29. Conditioning & 2 OR X 35,400
Refrigeration) Diploma in Electrical/Mechanical Engineering from a recognized
University / Institute with 5 years’ experience in repair and maintenance
of large scale Air Conditioning and Refrigeration systems.
Essential:
Graduate in Civil Engineering from a recognized University / Institute.
. . - OR
30. Junior Engineer (Civil) 3 Diploma in Civil Engineering from a recognized University / Institute with X35,400
5 vyears' experience in design and engineering of civil projects,
preferably, in a Hospital Environment.
Essential:
Graduate in Electrical Engineering from a recognized University /
Junior Engineer Institute
31. (Electrical) 2 OR % 35,400
Diploma in Electrical Engineering from a recognized University / Institute
with 5 years' experience in repair and maintenance of electrical systems,
preferably in a Hospital Environment.
Essential:
For Jr. Medical Record Officer
B.Sc. (Medical Records)
OR
10+2 (Science) from a recognised board with at least 6 month
Diploma/Certificate course in Medical Record Keeping from a recognized
Institute / University having 2 years' experience in Medical Record
Keeping in a Hospital Setup
And
Junior Medical Record Ability to use computers Hands on experience in office applicat?ons,
32. Officer (Receptionist) 3 spread sheets and presentations. | 29,200
Typing speed of 35 words per minute in English or 30 words per minute
in Hindi.
For Receptionist
Degree in Mass Communication/Hospital Administration/ Hospitality
Management from a
Recognized University/Institute.
And
Ability to use computers Hands on experience in office applications,
spread sheets and presentations.
33. Junior Technician (Total 80)
Junior Technician Essential:
33 (i) (Audiometry Technician 1 B.Sc. Degree in Speech and Hearing from a recognized | 35,400
(ENT)) Institute/University.
Junior Technician :E:)Sigrgli'n Science
33 (i) (Electr_ocardlc?graph 1 (b) 02 Years Diploma of ECG Technician from a recognised X35,400
Technical Assistant) . . .
University/Institute.
Essential:
Junior Technician ﬁ;:tci.tuiz/ogn;i)ve(iitzears course) in Radiography from a recognized
33 (iii) (Radiographic Technician 12 OR X 35,400
Grade ) Diploma in Radiography from a recognized Institution with 2 years’
experience.
Essential:
Junior Technician B.Sc. (Hons) (.3 years. cogrse) in Radiotherapy/Radiology from a
33 (iv) (Radiotherapy Technician 2 recognized Inst|tute/Un|v<(e;;|ty X 35,400
Grade ll) Diploma in Radiotherapy/Radiology from a recognized Institution with 2
years’ experience.
Essential:
Junior Technician (i) 10+2 with Science from a recognized University/Board.
33(v) (Technical Officer 5 (i) Diploma (minimum 2 years duration) from a recognized Institution in % 35,400

(Dental/ Dental
Technician))

Dental Hygiene; or Dental Mechanic; or Maxillo-facial prosthesis and
Orthodontic appliances.
(iii) Registered as Dental Hygienist/Dental Mechanic with the Dental




S. No. Name of Post No. of Essential Qualification Consolidated
Posts Fees
Council of India.
5 years Experience in the relevant field.
Junior Technician .
(Technical Officer Essential:
33 (vi) 2 B.Sc. in Ophthalmic Techniques or equivalent from a recognized | X 35,400
Ophthalmology . . L . . . .
L. University/ Institution with 5 years experience in the relevant field.
(Refractionist))
Essential:
Junior Technician B.Sc. (MLT) degree from a recognized University. Desirable:
33 (vii) (Respiratory/Pulmonary) 02 1. One year experience in Pulmonary Function Test Laboratory or Allergy | X 35,400
Laboratory or Respiratory Allergy and Immunotherapy Laboratory.
2. One year training in Computer Software handling.
Essential:
Degree in Dialysis Technology from a recognized institute or its
..., | Junior Technician equivalent
33 (viii) (Dialysis Therapy) 02 or X 35,400
Diploma in Dialysis Technology (2 years course) from a recognized in
Haemodialysis in a Hospital in hospital or Medical Institute
Essential:
B.Sc. (MLT) degree from a recognised University. Desirable:
33 (ix) Junior Technician 03 a) Qne year experience or certificate course in Bronchoscopy (Rigid & % 35,400
(Endoscopy) Flexible)
b) One in experience in assisting Endoscopic procedure and maintenance
of Endoscopes.
Junior Technician :;sﬁ;ﬂa\:ith science
33 () :EIEch;()roencephalogram 01 b) 2 years Diploma of EEG/EMG Technician from a recognised university/ 335,400
institution.
Essential:
Degree in  Anaesthesia  Technology from a  recognized
Junior Technician Institution/Hospital.
33 (xi) (Anaesthesia 20 OR X 35,400
(ICU/OT/Trauma)) 1. Diploma in Anaesthesia Technology (2 years course) from a
recognized Institution/Hospital. 2. One year experience in handling
Anaesthesia equipment.
Essential:
" Junior Technician a) 10+2 with science.
33 (i) (Medical Lab Technician) 22 b) Diploma in Medical lab Technology. X35,400
Desirable: B. Sc. In Medical Lab Technology
Essential:
a) B.Sc. in Medical Lab Technology or equivalent with 03 Years'
. . Experience in the concerned field.
Junior Technician OR
(Transfusion Medicine & 04 b) Diploma in Medical Lab Technology or equivalent with 05 years' X35,400
... | Blood Bank) . . .
33 (xiii) experience in concerned field.
Desirable: Ability to use computer — hands on experience in office
application, spread sheet and presentations
. .. Essential:
33 (xiv) :-::;or Technician (Cath 02 B.Sc. in Cardiac Technology or 2 Year Diploma in Cath Lab with 2-year | 35,400
experience in Cath Lab
Essential:
Degree (BSc) /Diploma in O.T. Technology
Junior Technician (CTVS and
33 () oT) 02 Minimum 1 year experience in Cardiac O.T./General Surgery O.T. X35,400
Desirable: Preference will be given to candidates with experience in
Cardiac O.T.
Essential:
33 (xvi) Junior Technician 02 1042 in S.cience. (Physics, ChemistrY and Biology) / Graduat.io_n in Science % 35,400
(Plaster) and having Diploma / Degree in Orthopaedic Technician/ Plaster
technician /or equivalent.
Essential:
34, Lab Attendant Gr. Il 30 a) 10+2 with Science 19,900
b) Diploma in Medical Lab Technology.
Essential:
1. 12th pass or its equivalent from a recognized Board/School.
35. Laundry Manager 1 2. Diploma/Certificate in Dry cleaning/Laundry Technology from a | 35,400

recognized Institute.
3. 12 years experience in a reputed mechanized Laundry.




S. No.

Name of Post

No. of
Posts

Essential Qualification

Consolidated
Fees |

36.

Legal Assistant

Essential:

Graduate with experience of minimum period of three years assisting a
qualified legal practitioner/ firm or as Legal Assistant in Legal
Department of a Govt. Organisation.

44,900

37.

Librarian Grade |

Essential:
i) Bachelor Degree in Library Science or Library and Information Service
from a recognized University/Institute.

Or
B.Sc. Degree or equivalent from a recognised University and Bachelor
Degree or Post Graduate Diploma or equivalent in Library Science from a
recognised University or Institute. And
ii) 5 years’ experience in a library of repute.
i) Ability to use computers-Hands on experience in office applications,
spread sheets and presentations.

44,900

38.

Librarian Grade Il

Essential:
1. Bachelor Degree in Library science or library and information service
from a recognized University/Institute.
Or

B.Sc. Degree or equivalent from a recognized university and Bachelor
Degree or Post Graduate Diploma or equivalent in Library Science from a
recognized university/Institution.

With
2. 2 years’ Professional experience in a library of under central/ state/
Autonomous/ Statutory organization/ PSU/ University or recognized
research and educational Institution.
3. Ability to use computers-Hands on experience in office applications,
spread sheets and presentations.

X35,400

39.

Manager/ Supervisor/
Gas Officer

Essential:
Degree in Mechanical Engineering with 5 years working experience with
Manifold or its repairs in supervisory capacity in a Medical Setup.

Or
Diploma in Mechanical Engineering with 7 years working experience
with Manifold or its repairs in supervisory capacity in a Medical Setup.
Must be capable of carrying out work associated with the Medical Gas
Management distribution line, taps, cocks and outlets.

44,900

40.

Manifold Room
Attendant

Essential:
1. 1042 with Science from a recognized Board.
2. 3 years experience in Medical Gas Pipeline System in a 200 Bedded
Hospital.

X19,900

41.

Mechanic (Air
Conditioning &
Refrigeration)

Essential:

a) Matriculation or equivalent.
b) ITI/Diploma certificate in Refrigeration and Air Conditioning from a
recognized Institute/polytechnic of a minimum of 12 months.
c) 2 Years’ experience in installation and maintenance of Refrigeration
and Air Conditioning systems

X19,900

42.

Mechanic (E & M)

Essential:

a) 10th Class /Standard or equivalent.
b) ITI Diploma Certificate in Electrician Engineering/ Mechanical
Engineering from a recognized Polytechnic/ITI.
Practical experience of 2 years in a workshop / department dealing with
operation and maintenance of mechanical/Electrical plants.

X19,900

43.

Medical Record Officer

Essential:

i. Bachelors Degree preferable with Science & Recognized University or
Equivalent

ii. Should have done one year course in Medical Record from recognized
Institution

iii. Not less than 5 years of experience in organizing and maintenance of
Medical records in a not less than 200 Bedded Medical
Hospital/Institute.

X35,400

44.

Medical Record
Technician

Essential:

B.Sc. (Medical Records) Or 10+2 (Science) from a recognised board with
at least 6 month Diploma/Certificate course in Medical Record Keeping
from a recognized Institute/ University and 2 years' experience in
Medical Record Keeping in a Hospital Setup And Ability to use computers
- Hands on experience in office applications, spread sheets and
presentations.

X25,500




No. of

Consolidated

S. No. Name of Post Essential Qualification
Posts Fees
Essential:
. . . (i) MA (Social Work) / MSW, with specialization in Medical Social Work,
45, Me.dlco Social Service 4 from a recognized University /Institution And | 44,900
Officer Grade | " ) . . . .
(ii) 5 Years’ Experience in a government or private sector hospital of
minimum 200 beds
Essential:
(i) MA (Social Work)/ MSW, with specialization in Medical Social Work,
46. Medico Social Worker 2 ff"m , @ . . recognized . University/lnsti.tution 44,900
(i) 5 years’ Experience in a government or private sector hospital of
minimum 500 beds in line with welfare or Health Agency, preferably
dealing with Medical / Public Health Service.
Essential:
Multi Rehabilitation Bachelor's _ Degree in_ Physiotherapy from a . recognized
47. . . 3 Institute/University with 2 years experience Or | X35,400
Worker (Physiotherapist) . . e . .
Diploma in Rehabilitation with 5 years experience.
Registered with the Physiotherapy council
Essential:
(i) 10+2 in Science (Physics, Chemistry and Biology) and;
48, Occupational Therapist 5 (ii) 'Bachelor's Degree in Occupational Therapy from a recc?gniz?d % 35,400
Institute/ University
(iii) 2 years’ experience & Registered with the Occupational Therapy
council
. Essential:
49, gz:::z: (E & M)/ Lift 6 a) 10th Class/Standard or equivalent | 19,900
b) ITI Diploma Certificate/equivalent in related trade
50. PACS Administrator 1 Essential: % 44,900
B.E./ B. Tech /MCA + 2 years’ experience in Medical IT systems/ PACS. !
Essential: Pharmacist Grade Il with 6 years of regular service in the
grade. Or Placement in the grade pay of Rs. 4200 will be as per order
issued by Govt. of India in this regard.
51. Pharmacist Grade | 5 OR X 35,400
Retired/contractual Officials under the Central / State / U.T.
Governments / Universities / Statutory /Autonomous Bodies or Research
and Development Organizations having requisite experience as above.
Essential:
52. Pharmacist Grade Il 5 1. Diploma in Pharmacy from a recognised University/Institution | 29,200
2. Should be a registered Pharmacist under Pharmacy Act 1948
Essential:
(i) 10+2 in Science (Physics, Chemistry and Biology) and;
53. Physiotherapist 1 (i) Bachelor's Degree in Physiotherapy from a recognized | 35,400
Institute/University
(iii) 2 years’ experience & Registered with the Physiotherapy council
Essential:
(i) Degree from a recognized University.
(ii) Skill test Norms:
a. Dictation-7 Minutes @120WPM
Transcription- 45 Minutes English or 60 Minutes Hindi on a
54, Private Secretary 9 Computer. or X 44,900
b. Typing Test speed of not less than 8000 key depressions per
hour
Or
c. Computer and Office Procedure knowledge test
Essential:
(i) M.A. or M.Sc. degree in Psychology/Psychiatric Social Work from a
recognized Institute/University
55. Psychiatric Social Worker 2 (i) Five years working experience in Vocational Guidance and | 44,900
counselling in Psychiatric Centre
Desirable:
Specialization in Social Psychology.
Essential:
56. Public Health Nurse 1 B.Sc. (Hons) Nursing from a recognized Institute/University + 2 years of | X 47,600

relevant experience.




S. No.

Name of Post

No. of
Posts

Essential Qualification

Consolidated
Fees |

57.

Sanitary Inspector Grade
I

Essential:

1. Pass in class 12 + Health Sanitary inspector course (1 year duration)
from a recognized University/Institution.
2. Not less than 4 years of experience in a 200 bedded hospital.

29,200

58.

Sanitation Officer

Essential:

Sanitary Inspector Grade Il with 6 years of regular service in the grade.
OR

Retired/contractual Officials under the Central / State / U.T.

Governments / Universities / Statutory /Autonomous Bodies or Research

and Development Organizations having requisite experience as above.

X35,400

59.

Senior Dietician (Food
Manager)

Essential:
M.Sc. (Home Science Food and Nutrition)/M.Sc. (Clinical Nutrition and
Dietetics)/ M.Sc. (Food Science & Nutrition)/M.Sc. (Food and Nutrition
Dietetics)/M.Sc. (Food Service Management and Dietetics) from a
recognized University/Institution.

and
6 years' experience in the line preferably in 200 bedded Hospital.

X'56,100

60.

Senior Hindi Officer (Pay
level-7)

Essential:
Master’s degree of a recognized University in Hindi with English as a
compulsory or elective subject or as the medium of examination at the
degree level
OR
Master’s degree of a recognized University in English with Hindi as a
compulsory or elective subject or as the medium of examination at the
degree level
OR
Master’s degree of a recognized University in any subject other than
Hindi or English, with Hindi medium and English as a compulsory or
elective subject or as the medium of a examination at the degree level
OR
Master’s degree of a recognized University in any subject other than
Hindi or English, with English medium and Hindi as a compulsory or
elective subject or as the medium of a examination at the degree level
OR
Master’s degree of a recognized University in any subject other than
Hindi or English, with Hindi and English as a compulsory or elective
subjects or either of the two as a medium of examination and the other
as a compulsory or elective subject at degree level;
AND
Recognized Diploma or Certificate course in translation from Hindi to
English & vice versa or two years experience of translation work from
Hindi to English and vice versa in Central or State Government office,
including Government of India Undertaking.

44,900

61.

Senior Mechanic (Air
Conditioning &
Refrigeration)

Essential:

A) Matriculation or equivalent.

B) ITI/Diploma certificate in Refrigeration and Air Conditioning from a
recognized Institute/polytechnic of a minimum of 12 months.

8 Years’ experience in installation and maintenance of Refrigeration and
Air Conditioning systems in Ministries/ Departments of Government of
India, State Government/Union Territories and other Engineering
Departments of the Central/State/PSU /Statutory / Autonomous Bodies.

25,500

62.

Senior Operator (E & M)

Essential:
Mechanic (E&M) with 8 years of regular service in the grade.

OR
Retired/contractual Officials under the Central / State / U.T.
Governments / Universities / Statutory /Autonomous Bodies or Research
and Development Organizations having requisite experience as above.

X25,500

63.

Senior Plumber

Essential:

Plumber with 8 years regular service in the grade of Rs. 1900/-
OR

Retired/contractual Officials under the Central / State / U.T.

Governments / Universities / Statutory /Autonomous Bodies or Research

and Development Organizations having requisite experience as above.

25,500

64.

Senior Sanitation Officer

Essential:

Sanitation Officer with 5 years of regular service in the grade.
OR

Retired/contractual Officials under the Central / State / U.T.

Governments / Universities / Statutory /Autonomous Bodies or Research

and Development Organizations having requisite experience as above.

44,900




S. No.

Name of Post

No. of
Posts

Essential Qualification

Consolidated
Fees |

65.

Store Keeper

10

Essential:
(i) Degree from a recognized University/Institution.
(ii) Post-graduate degree/Diploma in Material management from a
recognized University/Institution.

OR
(iii) Bachelor’s Degree in Material management from a recognized
University/Institution and 3 years’ experience in store handling
(preferably medical stores).

X35,400

66.

Store Keeper-cum-Clerk

30

Essential:
Graduate from a recognized University with one year experience in
handling stores.

X19,900

67.

Stores Officer

Essential:

Assistant stores officer having 3 vyears of regular service

OR
Retired/contractual Officials under the Central / State / U.T.
Governments / Universities / Statutory /Autonomous Bodies or Research
and Development Organizations having requisite experience as above.

X'56,100

68.

Supervising Medical
Social Service Officer

Essential:
Medical Social Service Officer Grade | with 3 years of regular service in
the grade.

OR
Retired/contractual Officials under the Central / State / U.T.
Governments / Universities / Statutory /Autonomous Bodies or Research
and Development Organizations having requisite experience as above.

X'56,100

69.

Technical Officer
(Technical Supervisor)
(Lab)

10

Essential:
a) B.Sc. in Medical Lab  Technology or
b) 10 years experience in the concerned field.

OR
c) For posts in Anesthesia/Operation Theatre, B.Sc. in OT techniques or
equivalent with 10 years experience in concerned field.

OR
d) 10+2 with science with Diploma in OT techniques or equivalent with
13 years experience in concerned field.

equivalent.

44,900

70.

Transport Supervisor

Essential:
1. Degree from recognized University or Its equivalent.
2. 2 years' experience of managing vehicles in Government Organisation.

44,900

71.

Junior Research Officer
(Admin)

Essential:

Degree from recognized University or its equivalent

Desirable:

1. MBA/PG diploma in management from recognised Institutes
2. Knowledge of Government Rules and Regulations

3. Proficiency in Computers

Rs. 46,398/-

72.

Junior Research Officer
(Finance)

Essential:

1. Graduate in Commerce

2. Possessing two years' experience of handling accounts work in
Government Organization

3. Knowledge of Tally with Financial accounts.

Rs. 46,398/-

73.

Junior Research Officer
(Stores and Procurement)

Essential:

1. Degree from recognised University/Institution

2. Post-graduate degree/Diploma in Material management from a
recognised University/Institution Or Bachelor's Degree in Material
management from a recognised University/Institution and 3 years'
experience in store handling (preferably medical stores)

Rs. 46,398/-

74.

Statistician

Essential: 1st class Master's degree in Statistics, Biostatistics, or
Health Statistics from a recognized university/institution

Experience: Minimum 3 years of post-qualification experience in data
analysis, coordination and management

Rs. 45,397/-

75.

Graphic Designer

Essential: (i) Diploma/Certificate in Fine Arts/ Commercial Arts/
Graphic Design from a Recognized Institution/ University.

(i) 03 years’ experience in illustration and graphic design, preferably in a
teaching Institution.

Rs. 34,830/-

76.

Dresser

Essential:

(i) Matriculation from recognized Board

(ii) First-aid certificate course from Red Cross Society or State
Government recognised Institution.

(iii) One year experience as Dresser from any hospital having at least
50 beds.

Rs. 18000/-




S. No.

Name of Post

No. of Essential Qualification

Selection Process:

1. Applications shall be invited from applicants against the advertisement published.

2. Shortlisting shall be done as per the eligibility criteria for the post.

3. The list of all the shortlisted applicants shall be forwarded to the client for further selection at their end.

4. Shortlisted Applicants shall be informed via Email/phone calls for their interview/assessment/skill test (if
any). Applicants are advised to keep their email and phone updated.

5. Selected applicants shall be informed via email/phone about their selection and further process.

How to apply:

1. The applications for selection to the above posts will be accepted through SPEED POST/REGISTERED
POST ONLY. No other mode of application shall be entertained.

2. Application Processing Fee in the form of Demand Drafts (Mandatory) will be accepted In favor of
“Broadcast Engineering Consultants India Ltd, Noida”.

Category-wise Application Processing Fees

Category Application Processing Fee
General/ OBC/ Ex-Serviceman/Women Rs. 590/-

SC/ST/ EWS/PH Rs. 295/-

3. The interested applicants must submit an application along with copies of educational qualifications and
experience certificates in a sealed envelope in the prescribed format attached through SPEED
POST/REGISTERED POST only & address it to “Broadcast Engineering Consultants India Limited
(BECIL), BECIL BHAWAN, C-56/A-17, Sector-62, Noida-201307 (U.P)”.

4. BECIL shall not be responsible for any postal loss/ postal delay in receipt of applications.

5. The envelope carrylng the duly filled-in application form should be super-scribed as “Advertisement
NO: o ”and “Post Applied For — ...........cccoiiiini.

6. Incomplete applications (columns of the format enclosed not fllled in or all requisite documents not
enclosed) or those in format other than the one prescribed in the Application Form will not be
entertained & shall be summarily rejected.

7. The necessary documents as listed below (self- attested photo copy) are required to be attached along

with the application.

Educational / Professional Certificates.

10", 12" (if applicable)

Birth Certificate.

Caste Certificate(if applicable)

Work Experience Certificate (if applicable)

PAN Card copy

Aadhaar Card copy

Copy of EPF/ESIC Card (Pervious employer-if applicable)
Bank passbook. Copy mentioning the bank Account details.

CoOoN>~WNE

General Instructions:

Applicant must read the instructions and ensure that the application is submitted correctly.

Applicants must review their application forms carefully before final submission. BECIL shall not accept any
request for changes to be made in the information submitted by the candidates incorrectly.

The applicant should ensure that they fulfil the eligibility criteria and other requirements and that the
particulars furnished by them are correct in all respect. In case it is detected at any stage of recruitment
process that the applicant does not meet the eligibility criteria and/or the applicant has furnished any
incorrect/false information or has suppressed any material fact(s), the candidature of such applicant is liable
to be rejected. If any of the above shortcoming(s) is/are detected, even after appointment, his/her services
are liable for suitable actions including termination and prosecution.

Applications that are not in conformity with the requirements indicated in this advertisement/incomplete
application will not be entertained.

No TA/DA will be paid for attending the test/document verification/personal interaction (if any) & joining the
duty on selection etc.

Preference shall be given to local applicants and who have work experience in the same/similar department.
Applicants are requested to keep a photocopy of their application Forms before offline submission and retain
with them for future reference.

Only shortlisted applicants as per above eligibility criteria shall be called for further process (if any).

Mere filling the form will not confirm your suitability/selection for the post.

. The candidature of applicants at all stages of selection process will be provisional and is subject to

satisfying the prescribed eligibility conditions. Mere submission of form by the applicant will not imply
that his/her candidature has been finally cleared by BECIL/Client. BECIL/Client takes up verification of

Consolidated
Posts Fees
Total 407




11.

12.

13.

14.
15.
16.
17.

18.
19.
20.

21.
22.

23.

eligibility conditions with reference to original documents once again, at various stages of the selection
process and after the applicant has been selected for the post.

Applicants are advised to ensure the correctness of Email ID & Phone Number. BECIL shall not be
responsible for any typographical errors (i.e Email IDs, Mobile Number etc.) in the application forms
submitted by applicant.

If you want to apply for one or more post against the same advertisement, you shall be submitting
application form separately. The application processing fee shall be applicable as per number of posts
applied.

Applicants are advised to possess a valid e-mail ID, which is to be entered in the Application Form. They
are also advised to retain this e-mail ID active as any important intimation to the candidates shall be
provided by BECIL/Client through e-mail. They are further requested to check regularly their e-mail
(including message in SPAM folder) for any communication from BECIL/Client in this regard. Any
important information including Corrigendum/Changes/Updates and information / general instructions
during the course of recruitment process and on selected applicants shall be made available either
through the website or on the email id, simultaneously tracking the website for updates.

Applicants are advised to fill the post judiciously as per the advertisement published by BECIL.

All the communications will be made either on registered email or registered mobile number.

No applicant shall make any communication with our client.

Applicants are requested to enter the details in the offline application format carefully. After submission
of the application, no modification shall be permitted.

BECIL reserves the right to cancel/ restrict/increase/reopen the recruitment process, if the need so
arises, without issuing any further notice or assigning any reason thereof. Posts indicated herein may be
kept unfilled at the discretion of BECIL.

Indian Nationals only need to apply.

Canvassing in any form will be a disqualification.

No correspondence will be entertained from candidates not invited / selected.

Shortlisted candidates are required to produce original/self-attested application form, along with one set of
photocopied documents of essential qualification/experience for verification at the time of interview.

The application processing fee submitted by the candidate shall not be refunded (S¥HIEaTT T

STHT f3haT 1T SToeh AT SiTAa TR §[oh aTa9 Agl (T STTQ).

Advisory:

1.

4.

The applicants are advised not to fall prey to fraudulent job offers in the name of BECIL/Client. BECIL
does not engage or authorize any agents or intermediaries for recruitment advertisements or job offers.
BECIL shall not be responsible in any way for any amount paid by the applicants to any individual or
group of individuals/agencies purporting to be representing BECIL/Client.

BECIL does not solicit any money whatsoever from any applicant at any stage of the recruitment
process, other than the prescribed application processing fee as advertised in the advertisements.
Vacancies (if any) are published on our Corporate Website www.becil.com only, with complete details.

Disclaimer: Terms and conditions given in the advertisement are guidelines only. In case of any ambiguity, decision
of BECIL shall be final and binding on candidates.

In case of any doubt & queries please contact to: 0120-4177850/860.

The Last date for receipt of application to BECIL is till 25.02.2025, 18:00 HRS.

Sd/-

GM (Project-Ill)
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Please attach
recent passport
size Color
photograph

(REGISTRATION FORM)

(Imp: Please read the details on prescribed educational, professional as well as
experience requirements for the various professionals before filling in the form) (FILLED

FORM IN ONLY CAPITAL LETTERS)

1. Application for the post of:

2. Candidate’s Name - Mr.O Mrs.O Miss.O (Please tick the appropriate)

3. Father’s Name:

&

Date of Birth: DjDay [ T JMonfr [ T ] Year

5. Aadhar No. (Compulsory) ‘

6. Employee State Insurance No. Fif any)

7. PAN No. (Compulsory) ‘

8. Category: General|:| OBCD SCD ST|:| PH|:| EWSD OTHERSD

9. Marital Status: Married |:| Unmarried |:| Widow|:|

10. Nationality: 11. Religion:

12. Permanent Address (Capital Letters):

13. Correspondence Address (Capital Letters):

Cit State

Pin Code |

14. E-Mail ID (Capital Letters):

||
[ |
NN EEEEEEE
| |

MobiIeNo.1| | | | | | | | | | | MobiIeNo.2| | | | |

Continued....


http://www.becil.com/

-2-

14. Educational/Professional Qualifications:

S. |Examination Year of Total Marks

No. | Passed Course Name & Board/University/Institute Passing | Marks |Obtained Percentage

1 |10™ passed

> |12" passed

3 |Graduation

4 |Post-graduation

5 |Diploma

6 |Others (if any)

15. Work Experience (add separate sheet if required):

S. Duration

Organization Designation From To
(DDIMMIYYYY) (DD/IMM/YYYY)

16. Total years of experience:

17. References

S.No. Name Address Contact Number

18. Languages known (Tick appropriate boxes)
Read Speak Write

TR O O L]
P O O []

3. O O L]

Note: Please attach self-attested photocopies of following documents with this form:

Educational / Professional Certificates

10" Certificate / Birth Certificate

Caste Certificate, if any.

Work Experience Certificates

PAN Card

Aadhar Card

Copy of EPF/ESIC Card (Pervious employer-if applicable)

NoghkrwbpE

Signature of Candidate with date




